

LIMITED WATER AVAILABILITY NOTICE

(Please only use Indoor Water)

Dear Water Customer:

MOWD is currently on its own groundwater wells, however, with the recent heat demands it is possible that the District may need to purchase additional water from Casitas. Casitas has planned water system maintenance, and Casitas Municipal Water District will be unable to supply emergency backup water to our tanks on the following dates:

Tuesday, September 16, 2024 from 6:00 am through Thursday, September 19, 2024 at 6:00 am

In order to avoid a potential water outage, we are requesting that all customers restrict water usage during the above timeframe to essential indoor needs only. During this period <u>all outdoor usage</u> including domestic irrigation shall be restricted. The limited water resources available during the scheduled maintenance activities should adequately meet domestic and fire flow demands if all irrigation activities are curtailed.

Customers who do not comply with this request may have their water shut off for the duration of the above referenced timeframe.

If you have any questions please call us at (805) 646-2114 or Casitas Municipal Water District at (805) 649-2251 x 115.

Thank you for your patience.

Meiners Oaks Water District